OAHP1403.wp2

11 in 12 in

COLORADO HISTORICAL SOCIETY Office of Archaeology and Historic Preservation 1300 Broadway Denver, CO 80203 HISTORIC BUILDING INVENTORY		SITE NO.: 5ME8463 Eligible for National Registeryesno dateinitials CriteriaABCD Contributes to a potential National Register district yesno district name:
County: Mesa	CITY: Grand Junction	Eligible for State Registeryesno date initials Criteriaabcde Areas of significance:
HISTORIC BUILDING NAME: Ault, Norma, House		Period of significance Needs data date Initials
CURRENT BUILDING NAME: Bowersox Residence ADDRESS: 350 Hill Ave., Grand Junction, CO 81501-2432		LOCAL LANDMARK DESIGNATION: [] yes [X] no Date of designation: N/A Designating authority: N/A
		P.M.: UTE township: 1S range:1W SE ¼ of SE ¼ of NW¼ of NW¼ of section 14
OWNER NAME & ADDRESS: Madge M. Bowersox, 350 Hill Ave., Grand Junction, CO 81501-2432		UTM REFERENCE-12 Easting: 710535 Northing: 4327700
		USGS QUAD NAME: Grand Junction
		Year: 1962; photorevised 1973 [X] 7.5' [] 15'
STYLE: Vernacular Wood Frame		Block: 31 Lot(s): 19 and 20 Addition: Year of addition:
BUILDING TYPE:		[X] original location [] moved Date of moves(s):
MATERIALS: Concrete Block Foundation - As	bestos Frame - Asphalt Shinole Roof	HISTORIC USE: Domestic
		PRESENT USE: Domestic
STORIES: 1	Square footage: 1460	DATE OF CONSTRUCTION- estimate: 1910 actual: Source of information: Tax Assessor's Records
PLAN SHAPE:	north arrow	ARCHITECT: Unknown
		Source of information:
		BUILDER/CONTRACTOR: Unknown
	40	Source of information:
		ORIGINAL OWNER: Lena E. and Thomas J. Hampson
5	1 C	Source of information: Lot and Block Books
		ASSOCIATED BUILDINGS- [X] yes [] no
<u> </u>		Type: Shed

wing on the east half of the facade has a screen framed with white, flush wood panels. Front doo facade, with wood steps and railing, and a panel awning. Green asphalt shingle siding. White do cornices. Wing with hip roof across rear. Front	porch with shed roof extending across the faca- in is paneled with carved ornamentation and a la- led door. Windows are double hung, wood sash or and window surrounds, friezes and cornices, wing gable is pedimented with a kick. Louvered	on. Concrete steps and stoop with metal railing. Gabled de of the wing. Siding on half-wall. Wood screen door is rge frosted light. Secondary entrance is on the west one-over-one. West facade window has a metal Gray composition shingle roof. Boxed eaves with ventilator on gable face. Ige of lawn with a railroad tie retaining wall. Planter on
PHOTOGRAPHS (include photographs showing eac	ch side of building and any associated buildings)	
Film roll no.: 38 Negative no.: 1	Photographer: Carotyn Howard Location of negatives: City Of Grand Junction	1
CONSTRUCTION HISTORY (include description and modifications not noted in Assessor's records.	dates of major additions, afterations, or demolitio	ns): Asphalt shingle siding, Additional construction or
Pedigo, clerk for East Side Grocery, were the ow	mers/occupants, ca. 1937, and the absentee ow any, and Mrs. Genevieve Cholas. Ida M. and Lo I in the house by herself, ca. 1949-1970.	S. Carpenter, an auctioneer. Ruie and Robert H. ners, ca. 1939-1943. Renters, ca. 1939-1941, included oren V. Smith, a driver, were the owners/occupants, ca.
SIGNIFICANCE (check appropriate categories)		THEME(S):
Architectural significance: I) represents the work of a master	Historical significance: [] associated with significant person(s)	
 possess high artistic value [X] represents a type, period, or method of construction National Register eligibility: Individual [] yes [X] no 	 associated with significant event associated with a pattern of events contributes to an historic district Contributes to a potential district: 	
 possess high artistic value [X] represents a type, period, or method of construction National Register eligibility: Individual [] yes [X] no Criteria: [] A [] B [] C [] D 	[] associated with a pattern of events [] contributes to an historic district	
possess high artistic value [X] represents a type, period, or method of	[] associated with a pattern of events [] contributes to an historic district Contributes to a potential district: []yes [X]no	
] possess high artistic value X) represents a type, period, or method of construction National Register eligibility: ndividual [] yes [X] no Criteria: [] A [] B [] C [] D Area(s) of significance: Architecture Period of significance: 1910	[] associated with a pattern of events [] contributes to an historic district Contributes to a potential district: []yes [X]no District name:	its mass, although the siding is not of the period.
possess high artistic value X) represents a type, period, or method of construction lational Register eligibility: ndividual [] yes [X] no criteria: [] A [] B [] C [] D prea(s) of significance: Architecture Period of significance: 1910 TATEMENT OF SIGNIFICANCE (briefly justify the significance in the National Register, this	[] associated with a pattern of events [] contributes to an historic district Contributes to a potential district: []yes [X]no District name:	its mass, although the siding is not of the period.
I possess high artistic value X) represents a type, period, or method of construction National Register eligibility: ndividual [] yes [X] no Criteria: [] A [] B [] C [] D Area(s) of significance: Architecture Period of significance: 1910 STATEMENT OF SIGNIFICANCE (briefly justify the significance)	[] associated with a pattern of events [] contributes to an historic district Contributes to a potential district: []yes [X]no District name:	

6



 350 Hill Ave., Grand Junction, Mesa Co, CO

 2945-142-15-010
 03/11/1996

 Roll 38 Frame 1 View S Dir NE

 SmE 3463



350 Hill Ave., Grand Junction, Mesa Co, CO 2945-142-15-010 03/11/1996 Roll 38 Frame 1 VIew S Dir NE 55か ことりょうろ